Filed Date
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/10/2023
3/13/2023
3/13/2023
3/13/2023
3/13/2023

3/13/2023
3/13/2023

3/13/2023

3/13/2023

3/13/2023

3/13/2023

3/13/2023

3/13/2023

3/13/2023

3/13/2023

3/14/2023

Instr Type
BENEFICIARY DEED
DISTRIBUTEE'S DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
CORRECTION
WARRANTY

DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED

REDEMPTION DEED

WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED

BENEFICIARY DEED

Grantor
MELINE, DEBORAH R

Grantee
STAHL, JAMES

SMITH, MICHAEL KEITH|SMITH, CHARLES

ESTATE
VEITH FAMILY TRUST

NORCUTT, ANDERS
WHITE, DEBORAH W
MCCOMB, BRENDA

EASLEY, JOCELYN N
ADAMS FAMILY TRUST

HOPPER FAMILY
TRUST

STEELE, STACY
ROOSTER
DEVELOPMENT
LLC
KRATOCHVIL,
TIMOTHY D
SANDERS, COY N
CROSS, PAULA G
MARCUM, RICK G

MORROW, CARLENE

CHATHAM, ROBERT
COCKRUM, VERNA M
DINGES, KYLEE M

DOWER, CHRISTEAN A
MCCOY

COMMISSIONER OF
STATE LANDS

GANN, DAVID

BARNETT, BARBARA C
KOCH

ROOSTER
DEVELOPMENT LLC
GRENNAN, JOHN E

BEDARD, MONIQUE M
KRAUSS
CAMPBELL, JOSEPH J

PANGLE, LOIS KAY

DEWAIN
ADAMS FAMILY TRUST

LITTLE HOUSE TRUST
GRIFFIN, RANDY M
ANDY J SMITH
ENTERPRISES

LLC

WEMLINGER, CHARLES
w

COLLIE, RICHARD L

CHAMBERLIN, DAVID R

LANE, PATRICIA A
ARCHEY, MATT

COOPER, EDWARD
LEON

TATRO, DAVID ALLEN
CROSS, JAMES
MARCUM, RICK G
TRUSTEE

BAILEY, ANGELA
NICOLE
BRIDGEWATER, ERIC
COCKRUM, GLEN RAY
GANN, LAURA L

DOWER, CHRISTEAN A

CARLISLE, ROY R

SMITH, PAMELA ELLEN

SCHOLL, LEE A
TRUSTEE
PRICE, GREG

OLDHAM, DAVID
MICHAEL

CAINS, WILLIAM T
FAVORED FOUR INC

HAMM, KRYSTAL KAY
PANGLE

Consideration

$0.00

$0.00
$250,000.00
$0.00
$55,000.00
$5,000.00
$226,000.00
$194,900.00
$30,000.00
$110,900.00
$250,000.00
$60,000.00
$46,000.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$358.27

$210,000.00
$0.00
$255,068.63
$1,000.00
$470,000.00
$350,000.00

$0.00



3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023
3/14/2023

3/14/2023
3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/14/2023
3/14/2023

3/14/2023

3/15/2023

3/15/2023

3/15/2023
3/15/2023

3/15/2023

BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED

QUITCLAIM DEED

QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED

QUITCLAIM DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED

TRUSTEE'S DEED

WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED

BENEFICIARY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED

QUITCLAIM DEED

GROVE, MENDI

BREWER, PAMELA D
HINES, JAMES MARK
SMITH, DALE HENRY
POWELL, DAUNA LYN

POWELL, DAUNA

SIMPSON, ALICIA

BAYIRD PROPERTIES
LLC

SMITH, SUE

SMITH, CARL

SUNED, GISELLE

THE POLICE
RESOURCE
CONSORTIUM
IRREVOCABLE TRUST

BRUCE A DUNEK
REVOCABLE INTER
VIVOS TRUST

LANGE, AMANDA M
EHLINGER, MARY LISA
DECEASED

HUTCHINSON,
CYNTHIA A
STUDDARD, CALAIS
LYN

VANGUARD
PROPERTIES
LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP
MAXWELL, HELEN

HUDSON, ANNA
MILFORD, JEFF

KURBURSKI, IRVIN
EARL JR
DECEASED

BELL, JUDY ELAINE
HARDEN, DONNA C

TAYLOR, REUBEN F
NELSON, CHARLOTTE

SPEISS, JOSHUA

GROVE, MENDI E
TRUSTEE

HEALY, MICAELA
HINES, MICHELLE
SMITH, SCOTTY L
BUTLER, MATTHEW
TRUSTEE

THE DAUNA POWELL
LIVING

TRUST

GRAYSON SIMPSON
CONSTRUCTION LLC
LEWIS RESIDUARY
TRUST

MILLER, CHARLES P
MILLER, CHARLES P
SUNED, GISELLE
LONG, STEPHEN

KULLMAN, DONNA M

GANN, LAURA L
EHLINGER, ANDREA

SMITH, KATE
MADDEN, NITAC

REEVES, TAYLOR
SMYTH

WYATT, HELEN
TRUSTEE

SHARP, MICHELLE R
CLBA CONSOLIDATED
LLC

KURBURSKI, SHIRLEY K

TRUSTEE

BELL, CALEB
HARDEN, CHARLES
EDWARD
SIMPSON, CLEDA
ROBBINS, KAREN K

CAPSTAN
MANAGEMENT LLC

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$300,000.00

$234,900.00
$58,584.88
$0.00
$140,000.00

$15,900.00

$0.00

$770,000.00
$2,400.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00



3/15/2023

3/15/2023
3/15/2023

3/15/2023
3/15/2023

3/15/2023

3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/15/2023
3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023
3/16/2023
3/16/2023

3/16/2023
3/16/2023

3/16/2023

3/16/2023
3/17/2023

3/17/2023
3/17/2023
3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023

3/17/2023
3/17/2023
3/17/2023
3/17/2023
3/17/2023
3/17/2023
3/17/2023
3/17/2023
3/17/2023

3/17/2023

QUITCLAIM DEED

QUITCLAIM DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED

WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED

BENEFICIARY DEED

WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED
BENEFICIARY DEED

BENEFICIARY DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED
QUITCLAIM DEED

TRUSTEE'S DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED
TRUSTEE'S DEED

TRUSTEE'S DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED
WARRANTY DEED

WARRANTY DEED

KILLINGSWORTH,
JACQUELINE G WELCH

TAYLOR, EVELYN
AUGUST AND VIVIAN
HELD TRUST
VEACH, HUNTER
BURRUSS, KATELYN-
MAE

CHRISTENSEN, DUANE
L

GRAY, BETTY R
BENNETT, BRITTANY
BARKER, CRAIG J
BAILES, LOLA M
DECEASED

FOSTER, LARRY

MARSHALL, JESSE
MARSHALL, JESSE
MARSHALL, JESSE

MARSHALL, JESSE
UNDERWOOD, CARL A

CRAWFORD, DONALD
KEVIN

MANUEL, BRIDGETT
SCOTT, DONALD S

HAGGART, MARY L
VAN GORDEN, MIRTA
DUNCAN, JANE ANN

ARNOLD, JONI
TRUSTEE

ARNOLD, JONI
TRUSTEE

LEWIS RESIDUARY
TRUST

KEMPF, CURRAN J
RICHARDS, ROBERT
SMITH, GEOFFREY V
DOBBS, JOHNNA
GREEN, RUTH
BREST, DEBORAH L
SHERRELL, DAVID
JONES, CHERYL A
WAKEFIELD, CAROLYN

CANTA, JESSICA
SWARTHOUT

WELCH, JACQUELINE G

CARTY, JANICE L
HELD, GARY L

VEACH, NATALIE
VAUGHN, LISA

DLG TRUST

HERBERT, BOB V
BRADSHAW, TERRY G
KINNEY, DANA
SWANSON, KATHY L

FOSTER, MATT WILLIAM

MILLIGAN, WILLIAM
QUINN, TRISTEN LEE
BROWN, MAX MAYORAL

TEMPLE, LAUREN
UNDERWOOQOD, CARL A

HICKMOTT, NANCY

MAYS, SHARON

THE SCOTT LIVING
TRUST

VAN GORDEN, MIRTA
HAGGART, MARY L
DUNCAN, JANE ANN
TRUSTEE

ARNOLD, JONI MARIE
TRUSTEE

ARNOLD, JONI MARIE
TRUSTEE
COXVENTURESLLC

COLLINS, CLYDE
RUSSELL, JEANNIE A
JONES, JENNIFER
RAY, DAVID D

GOSS, VALERIE
ROSS, MICHAEL T
PRATER, SETH
HICKS, MARK
HURST, JEFFERY

MURPHY, LINDA

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$50,000.00

$70,000.00

$164,900.00
$231,500.00
$650,000.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$130,000.00

$275,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$502,000.00

$265,000.00
$269,000.00
$447,000.00
$865,000.00

$0.00
$237,500.00
$265,000.00

$0.00
$167,000.00

$135,000.00



